10811**50615**

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

KLAMATH PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
3737 Shasta Way
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Phone: (503) 882-5525

an revord see the property of the seed of

ting frequent on local to the medical federated and the control of the control of the second point of the control of the contr ATL 04047060 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

REVOLVING CREDIT DEED OF TRUST LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

THIS DEED OF TRUST CONTAINS A DUE-ON-SALE PROVISION AND SECURES INDESTEDNESS UNDER A CREDIT AGREEMENT WHICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT AND MAY CONTAIN A VARIABLE RATE OF INTEREST. THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE ADVANCED PURSUANT TO THE CREDIT AGREEMENT IS \$ 33,000.00

TL	ווא טבבט כ	F TRUST is m	ade this 23rd	dday of	December	A STATE OF THE STA	, 19 <u>97</u> ,
ong the Tru		Donna Kay			e im la		
							Borrower''), ''Trustee''),
		17.1	le & Escrow,	can Padawal	Credit Union		Trustee),
i the Benef	ficiary,	Klamath P	der the laws of O	regon and th	e United State	es of America	
orporation ose addres	organizeo a	3737 Shas	ta Way, Klam	ath Falls, C	regon 97603		
USO addies						(herein	"Lender")
TO SEC (1) Tr all ac re re Tr th to (\$ as (2) Ti BORRO e County of	CURE to Lerne repaymer an Credit Ag I modification divances to B spaid, and refust. The total reconnect at a ray time under a 33,000. Is the Credit L sears from the payment harges there he performs WER Irrevo	nder: Int of all indebter Int of all other sure Int of all indebter Int of all	ruth-in-Lending Dis rts, extensions and the terms of the Cre the to time. Borrower rincipal balance ow vary from time to tin reement) shall not n is referred to here indebtedness undo Deed of Trust. ms advanced in act hich may vary as renants and agree and conveys to Trust. State of Orec	ecome due under closures made by de renewals thereof dit Agreement, where and Lender conting at any one time, and any other exceed Thirty in as the Maximur er the Credit Agreements of Borrowe stee, in trust, with jon:	the terms and conditi Borrower and dated to therein "Credit Agre- lich advances will be emplate a series of a e under the Credit Agre- charges and collectic y—Three Thousa m Principal Balance a ment, if not sooner part to protect the secu- Credit Agreement. The power of sale, the form	and referred to in the Credicald, is due and payable irity of this Deed of Trust, ollowing described proper	eed to make lay be made this Deed conce charge ng from time t Agreemer 25
L	ot 4, B1	ock 13, Tr	act No. 1026	, THE MEADO	WS; in Pthe Cou	inty of	
K	lamath,	State of (regon.	it must alter on au	head egrasyop to his	ACB 1940年 1950年 1960年 1	
					of Trust.		Maria di Karana da K Karana da Karana da K
31: 32-75 (C)	ODE 41 M	AP 3909-1	renativator (o nesono eti rotto	icing the insersor of tywithheld All in the	Volta, 1941 - Lieuw Golden i II. Barro Barron II. a. (1971 - 1971 - 1971	.,
Arranda Arrana	tone in the course	The conditions to	rachma Exit Combox	rabe reset a ci bar	e fo tovst di esuph e	sman mening and in the contraction	
iro de sades	advastant d	กราวิธศาสราชาญหา	ts, or other security	njoloup ed s 6.,	on was of any no	សំណ ុជ ាសស ុជ ាសស	
a Alloharoni Siri damwa a z Siri damwa a bei Charlon a siri da	of rebuted of All a drive the Allgas ad list In ord evide a	d bigu sel Breis Japonja vibera Bisbonaro sel Vrb 08 sistema Japon Vistoma	tad to Freder Hating Beed of the Carry Service Tradescond Refer to Carry Terminal	am harchy geogra cof chy na stgogra cotherwise ograna a. Borrower iaila te cere te cettle a ola	whether give promote and a manufacture proceeds. The terms of the terms to a manufacture per and the terms of terms	of A. Linkel and Yolge of the first part of the someth part from the color and on the color of something and the something and the color of each technique and the	
hw ylyanca i	dsau bnayt	argo San Ulini si Kabupatèn Bara	gorina intellesse triger Vicensia invest? The tr	r tisomi limtsi; 10 : ribid ili titis Dana	atal 6 70 SH20H 10	[67] 自治,多是有能。此是一点都有自治。	
erut, and th	redojevap n	na Lahosiy N	เกราะเลียงกระเลย	nd regulations of	is, amai-yd ent jina n	. 1915 - 1920 - 1911 UB 1811 III. 2015 - 1915 - 1915 - 1916 UB	
eurTie beel	C richelban	ada na mada ing	c <mark>ave</mark> neats and ages	is to perform the c	al iswana@il.e9	ad state, city kahis me	9 .T
		and the contract of the state of	many many many or with a contract	ು ಅದುವರ್ಷ ಕರ್ಮಕ್ರಮ	delia in comantonamenti.	enus inag di Juan-Asim Garing di	and the second
and the second	and a second of	Carrier Miller Barre	化三烷 化乳油 的第三人称形式 化氯化镁矿	医酚酚铅合物 克拉特基种 医髓膜	iah ahitem yak 206		m.11 1
	and the state of the	ALL ON CHARLEST AND A	totomantifi in pondet	ria absitsitti i da	CONCUES BEES LIBER		
nti cuperii	ewernaß of t	พรรคม (ส.ศ. 20	Jon requiridayan	ed fishs should be	nous inemyed is end The Management of the	ត្រាប់ ប្រជាជនជាក្រោះ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។ ។	మాలు కారు. కాంద్ర క్రామం
Charles of Charles and A	Committee of the committee of the	医二氏性二氏征 建氯化物	医环状性 医水杨氏试验检 化二氯甲基 网络斯勒斯	1400M BERRIO V 14.	化环状态 经销售 化二氯甲酚	おはねばい (2) アンディー・ディー	
ich Sauch (1956) Eilte Goldfall	ar diagrigital a Latenti la car	ig an in second offi grant of grantati	control etitoli edil	to its of being inco	เกลาเทียนสีวัฒนาเลิ	ewine est enemia	až intro
					1.5		, fasti in
			and the contract of the contract of	医水溶性 化多氯基磺胺 网络人名英克萨马克 人名英克莱克	(は) ちゅうち ねいば (も)けむりにいい	alan jan 1881) la stenin da. Barren eta la sentin da.	# 14 m
			and the second of the second of	the office for these	CONTRACTOR AND AND ADDRESS.	and the second of the second o	
hich hac #	esarbha an						9.14
mich nas tr	10 8001622	300 <u>1 </u> 5 7 5 7 <u>3</u>	ా ౖర్జ్ గ్లాశ్లీ అన	ine Grant Agraii	070 o 000-0760	2 Charain "Drange	tv Address
1.0							IN WALLESS
100		Klamath	M Laris	<u>to bandi aldi sov</u>	(Zip	cos) easements, rights, appur Deed of Trust; and all of	-1

The first of the decreased meets by the engand Bernewer and Bernewer

Complete if applicable: This Property is part of a condominium project known as This Property includes Borrower's unit and all Borrower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project This Property is in a Planned Unit Development known as Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement. under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder on the payments and payments are institutional. Lender is an institutional Lender. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured

or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest to the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the disc

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due It the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up

the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within five days after any demand by Lender,

may attain a priority over this beed of trust, and leasehold payments of ground refits, it any. Within the days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

of Trust.

Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action bereinder. Any payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance 41892

by Cender in exercising any right or remedy hereundery of otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude

the exercise of any such right or remedy exposes hour soles is several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind; and the rights hereunder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21-hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower's hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property. and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner; (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other applicability of the conflict shall not affect other applicability of the conflict shall not affect other applicability of the conflict shall not affect other applicability. that any provision of clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the belder of any motorce deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement.

holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, idaims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

17. Walver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby walves the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust

exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

18. Waiver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense to any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.

19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the

Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

22. Default; Termination and Acceleration; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default

("event of default") under this Deed of Trust: (1) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or With this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or (3) Borrower's action or inaction adversely affects the Lender's rights in the Property secured by this Deed of Trust. If an event of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the event of default; (2) the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, but which such a very strong the default must be exceeded (4) that failure to cure such event of default must be exceeded. by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided

in this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facia evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and evidence of

made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Representations and the sale and the s

23. Borrower's Hight to Heinstate. Notwinstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Porrower contained in this Deed this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred, (b) Bottower Cures at events of default, (c) Bottower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no

24. Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement: Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. To the extent permitted by law, Lender may charge Borrower a fee for such reconveyance and require Borrower to pay costs of recordation, if anymetric and Several Liability; Co-signed and Several Liability; Co-signed and appoint a special supplies and appoint a special supplicable law, Lender may from time to time remove. Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable laws means Albert 26. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

27. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Credit Agreement, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court: in tan if he bagC aids of busine REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. and the first of Donna Kaye Barks it relies a rise state of the state will whom can be given effect, without the conflicting precision, and to mis and conservation effects of the last of the conflicting precision. The servation is a servation of the conflicting precision of the conflicting precision and the conflicting precision of the conflicti 23rd day of December Donna Kaye Barks STATE OF OREGON,__ voluntary act and deed. the foregoing instrument to be her Before me sc he had (Official Seal) mo8 roids OFFICIAL SEAL SIME IN THE MOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON A COMMISSION NO. 053045 reaction follows wi thrust to bend as 194 on of Little Ladon. Borrowski bergin walvos do the l Pourse by this Dead of Try and the request for reconveyance appears TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the Credit Agreement secured by this Deed of Trust. Sald Credit Agreement, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, has been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. <u>ran ar and aguide a condition to Ligarice re</u> Note: 1, 35 oct. um Bud the person to whom the Preparate transfer as sign union runnally regression. The control and see The ascomption agreements with the control of the STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of		Aspen Title & Escrow							the	24tn	da
of	December	A.D., 19	97_ a	at 11:	17	o'clock	AM.	, and duly re	corded in \	Vol. <u>M97</u>	
		of	Mort	gages			on Page	41890	<u> </u>		
								Bernetha G.	Letsch, Co	unty Clerk	
FEE	\$25.00					. B	v <u> </u>	thlun	Koes		
									•		

recommendation of variety of default (3) is date, not less than 10 days from the copilities of the sold as a secret if the Calabanian of the sums accurate by this Creek of Trust and selection of the sums accurate by this Creek and selection of the Calabanian of th

A of the ngette it make and acceptation and the right country of the country is son the normal sections of the first of any time to the country of the coun

Let the the continuent lember dentand and may invoke the problem at any cities remarking province to the relative dentand and may invoke the problem of the analysis dentand and may invoke the problem of the continuent length of the control of the प्रमाण - विकास स्थाप करण स्थाप जार विकास स्थाप स्थापी प्रमाणकार विकास स्थापना स्थापी tan or medical personal and more or electrical progressioned partition in the foot and consist of medical progression of the progression of the personal form of the personal personal personal personal progression of the personal perso

in the Seed of Trist shourds a revolving line of credit and advances has been rise repaid, and not entrate from which of the Canad Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid of search cat by the Designoit I programm (2) and and and of the date becaused, bender shall request Tructes to reconveying Property and chall contended this